68 56314 WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel 256

This Indenture Witnesseth, That Jenoe Biro and Anna Biro (Adults husband & wife)

Convey and Warrant to County, in the State of of Indiana Marion the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of TEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE (\$10,87500)_ the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit: SOUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 27 IN GATLING'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF OUT LOT 117, IN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, RECORDED IN LAND RECORD "U", PAGE 368, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA, ALSO THE NORTH 18.75 FEET OF VACATED BICKING STREET, ADJOINING SAID LOT 27 ON THE SOUTH AS VACATED PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION RECORDED JULY 8, 1957 IN BOOK 1669, PAGE 48. TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE. RECEIVED FOR RECORD . 68 DCT 31 NM 9: 14 MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY Paid by Warrant No. A-2335 Data October 15 19 68 Land and improvements \$ 10,8750 ; Damages \$ NONE : Total consideration \$ 10,87500 The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed. It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance. In Witness Whereof, the said Jenoe Biro & Anna Biro (Adults husband & wife)

WHB This Instrument Prepared by Brossarf
8-26-68 68 56314

Anna Biro (Adult wife)

19 68

.(Seal)
.(Seal)
.(Seal)
.(Seal)

JAF 8-3-67

have thereunto set the imand s and seals

Jenoe Biro (Adult husband)

, this

(Seal)

	-																
STATE OF																	
Before me,																	
day of																	
edged the					volu	ntary act	and de	ed, fo	r the i	uses ar	nd pur	poses	herei				
						subscribe			_								n. L!:
My Comm	ission e	xpires.	N US	- t	(= 7)	1300	#1 1 ₇₆ Y	31								Nota	ry Public
STATE OF	Indiana	·				17.8	1777								Co	unty,	ss:
Before me,																	
day of			1		,	A. D. 1	9	; pers	onally	appea	red th	e with	in no	amed			
••••••																	
edged the s																	acknowi
eagea ine s	same to	De	11	iave he	reunto	subscribe	d my n	ame a	and aff	fixed n	y offic	ial se	al.	n men	ioneu.		
My Comm	iission e.	xpires														Nota	ry Public
STATE OF	Immuni					m	in	2)							Co	untv	ec.
Before me,	the und	lersion	ed a N	otary I	Public is	n and for	said C	ounty	and S	State 1	his	7	1			war.	, 33.
day of	au	cac	ist	olary I	uone n	A. D. 1	1968	; pers	onally	appea	red th	e with	in no	amed.	LIC	水	376
						and											
ano	lui	fk						Grani	or		ii	the o	above	canve	yance,	and	acknowl
edged the s	same to	be	Cheis	have he	volu	ntary act subscribe	and de	ed, fo	r the i	uses ar	nd pur	poses	herei	n men	tioned.		16
My Comm	nission e	xpires	la	nu	ary	19.	197	/	and ag	7	ul	Ters	9	top	len	Nota	ry Public
My Comm			1		1.		-				-DXI	HER	C.	HEX	7上尺		
The u	undersign	ned, or	wner of	f a mor	tgage o	and/or lie	en on t	he la	nd her	ein co	nveye	l, her	eby r	eleases	from	said	mortgage
and/or lier	n said co	nveye	land,	and doe	es heret	byconsen	t to the	payn	nent of	the co	nsider	ation	there	for as	directe	d in i	his trans
action, this		2 md				tregi	ist	/	7.	, 196	8	-	11	- 1	/	1	On
						0	(Sea	1) Ha	ulio	adr	nelle	1.16	lua	ls.	20 %	Jon	su (Seal
							(6-		zn	ans	lu	ron	2.1	isst	Vice	(he	J. (Seal
	m			1 /			(Sea	1/						~.···.		. ¥ℓ	(Seal
State of	Ifta	No.	n)	grele	ange												
County of	me	ario	γ														
			h - (1)	. M. A	ANDE	ER S	OIV	19	ire	Res	ule	Th	Rack	reac	lners
Perso	nally app	pearea	bejore	me	y.				/					2	16	At .	
		······				abo	ve nam	ed an	d duly	ackno	owledg	ed the	e exe	cution	of the	abo	ve release
the	22		day of	a	ugi	est		, 19	68					4	兴		2
Witne	ess my h	hand a	nd offic	ial sea	1.0					. ,	2		1	2.1	62	1	0
My Comn	nission e	xnires	Jan	ma	ry 1	9.197	7/			Li	ell	er (76	of	Cer	
my comm	11331071 C	6	1		1				68	thes	g.d	leple	Nota	ry Public			
									00		,,,,						
					: :		. 7		2	1		2	1			- 1	- 1
							, an		onu		6	Count		0	1		Ö
-						2			0		, 19	0		bx)		nis
				4				аве									Commiss
DEED		100		A	100-		lock	D									Acquisition by Commis
	_			N	100	117	0,0			, thi						3	_ 5
15	FROM		5	=		is				BIL							Land
3	H			0		d th		No.		3							축표
WARRANTY				ATE		Received for record		rded in Book No		1	day of						State
M				ST		or r		n B		100							
>						ed f		led !	der	7	364	Jr					Divis
						ceiv	at of	Record	Record	1	day of	Audito					- ig
1. 1						Re	aa)	Re	R	1 6	da	A	1			1	

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	Oct.23, 1968	19
To Jence & Anna Biro		
City		
GENTLEMEN:		
We enclose State Warrant N in settlement of the following v	o. A 234381 19-11 rouchers: 69-173	<u>-68</u> 19
Description	1	Amount
For Relocation Expense No. 49 in Mario County, Project I-70-3(52) Parcel No. 256 as per Deed, Dated 8-27-68	on	\$276 00
		φ2/0 00
PLEASE RECEIPT AN	1	etach)
Date	10	

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 -- 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209



	10	Octo	ber	23,	19 68
To Jenoe & Anna Biro					
Indianapolis, Indian	na				
GENTLEMEN:					
We enclose State Warrant in settlement of the following			9	-20-68	19
in settlement of the following	vouchers	:		69-1	57
Descripti	ion			Amou	int
No. <u>49</u> in <u>Mar</u> County, Project <u>I-7</u> Parcel No. <u>256</u> as	0-3(52)		-		
				\$300	00
PLEASE RECEIPT A Payment Received: By Date	h	URN (Do	mot o	detach)	

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

October 22		19 68
Jenoe Biro, Anna Biro Railroadmen's Federal Savings & Loan A 915 Union Street Indianapolis, Indiana GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Warrant Na A-233579 Oc		
in settlement of the following vouchers:	tal #69-17	
Description	Amou	
For		
	\$6,875	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do no		
Payment Received: By Jeuse Hog.	2	

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

October 22	1968_
Jenoe Biro, Ann Biro Indiama National Bank & Trust Company 915 Union Street Indianapolis, Indiana GENTLEMEN:	
We enclose State Warrant No. A-233580 0 in settlement of the following vouchers:	
Description	Amount
For Purchase on State Road No. 1-70 in Marion County, Project 1-70-3 (52) Parcel No. 256 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 8/22/68	
	\$4,000 00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not Payment Received: By Level Herd	t detach)
Date 10-25-6	8

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Cont	1 Project I-70 (52)
Con	Parcel No. 256 Road Z-70
lon	Owner Jense and anna Bir
	Address of Appraised Property: 915 Union St. 915 Union St.

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

1.	I have	personally checked	a11	comparables	and	concur
	in the	determinations made.				

- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- 3. The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

4 es 4 es 4 es 4 es 6-13-67 4 es

that I have secured

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of fune 13, 1967:

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

Estimate of	Appraisers:	
By: Taylor	By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$10,900	\$	\$10,900
\$-0-	\$	\$-0-
\$10,900	\$	\$10,900
\$10,900	\$	\$10 900
\$ _ 0 _	\$	\$-0-
\$ -0-	\$	\$-0-
\$10,9000	\$	\$10,90000

Approved	Date	Signed	
Rev. Appr.	6-13-67	Phillip D. W	look
Asst. or Chief Appr.	6/22/67	Tuy led	chly

(All comments and additional information will be shown on the reverse side of this page and/or by use of supplemental sheets.)

Land Acquisiti Division	
David Requisition Division	PROJECT NO. I-70-8(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 8 COUNTY Marien	PARCEL NO. 256
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence and anna 13	Pero
915 Vnian St. Incleanapplis	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr and Mrz	Bir.
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side include	ing nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNEDDATE OF CO	NTACT aug 23.1968
OFFER \$ TIME OF CO	ONTACT
Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, 1. Checked Abstract with owner? 12. 2. Any affidavits taken? 13. 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgments, etc.? LEFT FOLI 5. Showed plans? Explained take? 14. 6. Explained about retentions? 15. 7. Any major item retained? 16. 8. Any minor items retained? 17. 9. Walked over property? 18. 10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 11. Secured Right of Entry? 20. REMARKS: Had peur reteined signed Bury The Author tentions A mertgage 4 4000 To	in each numbered blank space: Secured driveway right of entry? Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation Section. (thru Control Section)? OWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Written offer? Retention Letter? Transfer of Property Letter? Tax Memo (interim period)? Receipt of Deed? Copy of Deed? Private appraisal letter? Ly Mr & Mrs. Mallana Mallanal
Went to Rubrachner's and	INB and luck the
new vender segred	
- The West Was Deff Sty	
	在原理的 是 2000年2000年2000
Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Ot Distribution Made	her (Explain):
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Attorney () Broker () Other, specify:	Little Hepler (Signature)

Land Acquisiti Division	PROJECT NO. T-70-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 7 COUNTY Marion	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence and anna Bir	
915 Vnien St. Indianapolis	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr. Flinble	
Union Federal Javines and Loan	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side includi	ng nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNEDDATE OF CON	TACT august 22,1968
OFFER \$ TIME OF CON	TACT B'OPM
Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, i	n each numbered blank space: Secured driveway right of entry?
1. Checked Abstract with owner? 12. 2. Any affidavits taken? 13.	Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation
3Any mortgage(s)?	Section. (thru Control Section)?
, , , , ,	WING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: _Written offer?
6. Explained about retentions? 15.	Retention Letter?
7. Any major item retained? 16.	Transfer of Property Letter?
8. Any minor items retained? 17.	Tax Memo (interim period)? Receipt of Deed?
9. Walked over property? 18. 10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19.	_Copy of Deed?
	Private appraisal letter?
REMARKS: Tulked to M. Flindle about	of the problem
of getting the Biro Leure starte	
the could work senetting out	with Mr. Herais
on the 3500 necessary to get 1	
Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Oth	er (Explain):
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	
() Owner () Attorney () Broker () Other, specify:	Tutte CHaller
	(Signature)

BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY M	arion PARCEL NO. 256			
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence Biro	and anna Biro			
- 21 - 1/20 1 1:	nupelis PHONE #			
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	/			
	PHONE #			
(List other interested parties on reverse	side including nature of their interest)			
DATE ASSIGNED	DATE OF CONTACT Cleegest 21.1968			
OFFER \$	TIME OF CONTACT 4! SOPM			
Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as an	opropriate, in each numbered blank space:			
1Checked Abstract with owner?	12. Secured driveway right of entry?			
2Any affidavits taken?	13Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation Section. (thru Control Section)?			
3. Any mortgage(s)?4. Any other liens, judgments, etc.?	LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS:			
5. Showed plans? Explained take?	14. Written offer?			
6Explained about retentions?	15. Retention Letter?			
7Any major item retained?	16Transfer of Property Letter?			
8Any minor items retained?	17. Tax Memo (interim period)?			
9. Walked over property? 10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes?	18. Receipt of Deed? 19. Copy of Deed?			
10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 11. Secured Right of Entry?	20. Private appraisal letter?			
REMARKS: The recursary puper	w le cenery the property			
were signed, cleed, how	cher, retention statements			
recent for warranty de	eeel and lest of items			
to be retained.				
I am to contact	Mr. Hinble at Union			
Gederal Javings and I	can about Mr. Bir home			
to be built by mr. Ir	craes Builder.			
Explain about the rale	of the preperty to the			
Blate of Incliana and und	hen payment will to			
made three thereand of	live fulnelied dellars is			
to be sent to Union Gederal upon completion of				
The hayment by the flat	to to Railroadmens.			
The property of the state of th				
Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemna	ed, ()-Other (Explain);			
Distribution Made				
(1) Parcel (1) Healty Summary	\ \ \ \			

(1) Weekly Summary
() Attorney

Owner

Broker

() Other, specify:

INDIANA STATE GHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. 1-70-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 5 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 256
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence Biro and anna Biro
PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr al Mrs Biro and Julius
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT July 3, 1968
OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT 5.15 P.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affidavits taken?
Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Mr Julius a engineer in the R/W
section was at the home and helped me
explain it was impossible to effer more money
for the lot as the review appraises would
not make a adjustment to the review of the
racant let. Mr. Bir wants to let and heme
considered as one package and will not
accept the price effered for the house is we
do not increase the offer for the let.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify
(Signature)

INDIANA STATE GHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

	PROJECT NO. 1-70-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 24 COUNTY Marien	PARCEL NO. 256
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jeno Bur and anna	Bero
915 Unin St.	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr & Mrs Biro	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	
DATE ASSIGNED June 23.1967 DATE OF CONTACT	March 3.1968
OFFER \$TIME OF CONTACT_	5:00PM
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affida	vits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
walked over property with owner: (or with whom:	
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r	
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al	
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	
REMARKS: The free of the foure is acco	ceptable to
Mr & Mer Biro is they can rete	un the
following items for a \$ 2500 salvag	a value.
Being Paneling in Us fourt.	
Talintal living beam, Wall pe	
1 1 1/1	tened garage
Moors	
What is the length of time Mr. Biro	can stay in the house?
What is the length of time Mr. Biro after solling in to chech and call	again in
about two neels	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting more	tgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	tir91,01
() Owner () Other, Specify	her Hepley
	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO. 1-10-0(32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 24 COUNTY	PARCEL NO. 256
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence Biro- and anna	Biro
915 Vnin St.	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr al Men Bire	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	ture of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED June 23. 1967 DATE OF CONTACT	Yril 3. 1968
OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT	5:00 P.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge	vits taken?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	merics, etc
6 Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew	
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	bly, explained?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al	
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out	
REMARKS: The frice of the freuse, is a	explable to
Mr & Mrs Biror if they can ret	ain the following
items for a \$2500 salvage value	2.
Paneling in the house Bui	et in
cabinet in living room. Wall p	areling in the
bitchen, sonce lair constituerer,	garage dars
What is the length of time ?	Mr. Bir can
stry in the loure after selling?	
I am to check and call a	gain in about
Two weeks.	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting more () Other, awaiting what?	tgage release, ()- Condemned
, Jones, awatering what,	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	En C Hepler
	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 23 COUNTY Marion	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence Biro an ama	Biro
915 Union St. Inchanapolis	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr & Mrs Bire	_
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	1
DATE ASSIGNED June 23.1967 DATE OF CONTACT	//
OFFER \$ 10,900° TIME OF CONTACT	16:00 PM
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. The Any affida	each numbered blank space:
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. No Any other liens, judge	ements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any heing retained?
8. Yes Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?)
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. NA Secured Drivew	remarks)
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al	ably, explained?
13. Mas 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. NA Filled out	1 parties?
1. 1	
REMARKS: Mr Bir explained he would be u	
The eyer if he would be allowed to r	enere the panelings
built in eafent in living room, we	all pareling in the
Ritchen, Fecture sunder from the	Boorch, Built
in culcuts in the living reom The	
in the feur and the riall will	
feator funare and air conditioner	
Out 4/3/6T Hey the garage doors	and The love
Mr. Bira explained be would need 1	5000 for The land
if he were net alleved to remove	The materal so be
kan use it in another house.	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mor	tgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	7 - 91 .0
() Owner () Other, Specify	her Gignature)
	(orbinearc)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. 1-10-0(02)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 252 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 256
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence Biro
915 Vrien Street Incleanapoles PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr. Richard Smith, atterney
Thetcher Trust Building PHONE # 632-4402 (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED June 23.1967 DATE OF CONTACT September 13.1967
OFFER \$
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affidavits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
12 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Talked to attorney Smith about the parcel
and he stated the projerty owner of parkel 256
and 232 were useralesfiel with the effer.
I asked him about the lest of occupants
and the Relocation anestance forms, explaining
it was necessary we have the papers filled
out even though the effer is not accepted.
Mr. Smith premised to tale care y this and
send the papers.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify
(Signature)

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

	GUARANTY OF TITLE
S. R. I-70	PROJ. I-70-3(52)77 #256 COUNTY Marion
Names on Plan	ns Jenoe & Anna Biro
	CTIC # 6500-137
	O TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to de State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that as of the
27th	day of June , 19 66
Jenoe Biro	and Anna Biro, husband and wife
of the Public R and that said s	Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search eccord for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty earch disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property exceptor referred to in Schedule "B".
The maxi \$ 5,000.00	mum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of
	NESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its e and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.
	CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
	John A Binkley ATTEST: President Collect Kratovil
	Secretary
	Countersigned and validated as of the 12th day of July
	19 66 .
	FRULATION
	Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: South 20 feet of Lot 27 in Gatling's Subdivision of the North part of Out Lot 117, in the City of Indianapolis, recorded in Land Record "u", page 368, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, also the North 25 feet of vacated Bicking Street, adjoining said Lot 27 on the South as vacated pursuant to resolution recorded July 8, 1957 in Book 1669, page 48. Warranty Deed dated August 12, CTIC # 6500-137 1957, recorded August 21, 1957, in Book 1674, page 357, from David Klor and Mae Klor, husband The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by and wife. (\$.55 Federal documentary stamps affixed.) and by Warranty Deed dated August 12, 1957 and recorded August 21, 1957 in Book 1674, page 356, from Samuel J. Klor and Nadine Klor, husband and wife (\$.55 Federal documentary stamps affixed.) and by Warranty Deed dated SCHEDULE "B" August 12, 1957, recorded August 21, 1957 in Book 1674, page 355, from Louis Klor, unmarried, Ruth K. Brodey and Paul Brodey, her husband, and Jerry J. Kurlander, unmarried. (\$3.85 Federal This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover stamps.) nor disclose: a. the rights of parties in possession b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$65.69, assessed in the names of Jenoe and Anna Biro, due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel No. 101-1092540, Duplicate No. 6007715) The May installment has been paid. (Assessed Value -Land \$720; Improvements \$1660; Exemptions \$1000) f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967. Form 3296-15 g. Mortgage dated June 19, 1961, recorded June 20, 1961 in Mortgage Record 2088, page 520 for \$5,000.00 by Jenoe Biro and Anna Biro, husband and wife, to Railroadmen's Federal Savings and Loan Association of Indianapolis.

PROJECT NO. 1-10-3(32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 1 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 256
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Jence Biro
915 Union Street Incleanapolis PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED attempy Richard Smith
Tidelity Building brelianapolis PHONE # 632-4402 (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT September 7.1967
OFFER \$TIME OF CONTACT
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Left the 180 day letter for Mr. Bero with
May Smith along with the Statement of occupance
and application for relocation payment.
Mr. Smith will call when we are to contact
total Mr Bira
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

PROJ. 1-70-3(52)77 COUNTY Marion I-70 Jenoe & Anna Biro Names on Plans 6500-137 CTIC #_ Name of Fee Owner Jenoe Biro and Anna Biro, husband and wife CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that a search of the records from July 14, 1967 to and including reveals no changes as to the real estate described under July 26, 1968 CTIC #_ 6500-137 except: 1. Taxes for 19 67 payable 19 68 in name of Jenoe and Anna Biro Duplicate # 8718582 Parcel # 1092540 Township Center Code # 101 May \$ 75.64 (paid) (XXXXXX; November \$ 75.64 (XXXX) (unpaid) Taxes for 19 68 payable 19 69 now a lien. Mortgage dated January 31, 1968 and recorded February 2, 1968 as Instrument No. 68-4889 for \$4000.00 by Jenoe Biro and Anna Biro, husband and wife to Indiana National Bank of Indianapolis.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

President

President

President

Poliert Kratovil

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 14 day of August

19 68.

Authorized Signatory

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. I=70 PROJ. Names on Plans Jenoe & An	I-70-3(52)77	COUNTY Marion
Name of Fee Owner Jenoe Bir	o and Anna Biro, husband	6500-137 -8
do business in the State of Indiana, search of the records from June July 7, 1967 CTIC # 6500-137 except	reveals no changes as to the n	to and include
1. Taxes for 19 66 payable 19 67 Duplicate # 7019619 Parcel May \$ 70.39 (paid) Taxes for 19 67 payable 19 68	# 1092540 Township Cent	PART RESON AND RESONANT RESONA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

President President

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 17th day of July

Authorized Signatory

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN

INTERIM **GUARANTY OF TITLE**

S. R. 1-70	PROJ. 1-70-3(52)77	COUNTY Marion
Names on Plans	Jenoe & Anna Biro	
		CTIC #_ 6500-137

Name of Fee Owner Jenoe Biro and Anna Biro, husband and wife

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that a to and including search of the records from July 7, 1967 reveals no changes as to the real estate described under July 14, 1967 CTIC # 6500-137 except:

- 1. Taxes for 19 66 payable 19 67 in name of Jenoe and Anna Biro Duplicate # 7019619 Parcel # 1092540 Township Center Code # 101 May \$ 70.39 (paid) **** (paid) ***** (unpaid) Taxes for 19 67 payable 19 68 now a lien.
- 2. Legal description of property is amended to read as follows:

South 20 feet Lot 27 in Gatling's Subdivision of the North part of Out Lot 117, in the City of Indianapolis, recorded in Land Record "U", page 368, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, also North 18.75 feet of vacated Bicking Street, adjoining said Lot 27 on South as vacated pursuant to resolution recorded July 8, 1957 in Book 1669, page 48.

Proj I-70-3 (52) code 0536 256 Marion County

Clause (3:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



Countersigned and validated as of the 31st day of July

